

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5593/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in WP No. 2978/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHRIGOWDA TALUKA SHAKHAR K. UNION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.(Mentioned by)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)(Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

NOTE: This matter is shown in AL No.20/7 st Sl.No.358 for 2.2.07