

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5593/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in WP No. 2978/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHRIGOWDA TALUKA SHAKHAR K. UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A.NO.3(Appln. for amendment of memo of parties)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Garia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

for M/S Parekh And Co., Adv

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.

for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv

Mr Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv

.....2.

-2-

St. of Maharashtra Mr. A.V. Sawant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. NO.3 is allowed.

Call after four weeks in view of the letters circulated.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master