

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 462 OF 2008

SHRIGOWDA TALUKA SHAKHAR K. UNION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for direction/quashing order dated 3.4.2008 passed by M.D. of MFSC Ltd. and office report)

Date: 23/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Chirag Dave,Adv.for

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

for M/s J.S. Wad & Co.,Advs.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROn the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let this matter
stand over till after vacation.

(Ganga Thakur) (Veera Verma)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master