

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 462 OF 2008

SHRIGOWDA TALUKA SHAKHAR K. UNION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 3rd July, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master