

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 462 OF 2008

SHRIGOWDA TALUKA SHAKHAR K. UNION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,clarification/modification of court's order,impleadment and office report)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Garia,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Jayshree Wad,Adv.
Mr. Ashish wad,Adv.
Mr. Chirag Dave,Adv. for
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the definite direction given in our Order dated 3 rd
July,2008, we are not inclined to entertain this application which is
accordingly dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master