

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 4 6 2 O F 2 0 0 8

S H R I G O W D A T A L U K A S H A K H A R K . U N I O N & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions/qua s hing order dated 3.4. 2 0 0 8 passed by M.D. of MFS C Ltd. and directions and impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 3 0 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Appellant(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadh av,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ra m a m u r thi ,Adv

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv (appeara nce not given)

M/S. P a r e k h & Co. ,Adv (appear ance not given)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Mr. Ravindr a Kesh avr ao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent No. 5, the matter stands adjourned by three weeks.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master