

ITEM NO.107 COURT NO.9 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 462 OF 2008

SHRIGOWDA TALUKA SHAKHAR K. UNION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction/ quashing order dated 3.4.2008 passed by M.D. of MFSC Ltd. and directions and impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 21/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv. for  
M/s Parekh & Co.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.A. Durve, Adv.  
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv. for  
M/s J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.  
Mr, Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

2

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Not today.

List this civil appeal along with Contempt Petition

No.172 of 2008.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master