

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 462 OF 2008

SHRIGOWDA TALUKA SHAKHAR K. UNION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.(Mentioned by)  
for Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List immediately after summer vacation high on board.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master  
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master