

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 462 OF 2008

SHRIGOWDA TALUKA SHAKHAR K. UNION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for quashing the proceedings exemption from filing O.T., directions, intervention, permission of this Hon'ble Court to sell the scheduled lands of the applicant corpn. In Thane District, Mumbai, impleadment)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 172 of 2008 in C.A.No.462/2008

Date: 24/08/2011 This Appeal/petition was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.
Mr.Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Maurya Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pravin H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Pallavi Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms.Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms.Ankita Mishra, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mrs.Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs.Tamali Wad, Adv.
Ms.Dipti, Adv.
Mr.Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv

Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Jain, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr.Sachin J.Patil, Adv.
Mr.Ajit P.Nagh, Adv.
for Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr.Arun R.Pednekar, Adv.
Mr.Rajendra B.Raghuwanshi, Adv.
Mr.Sachin Patil, Adv.
For Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv(NP)

Mr.K.L.Taneja, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kr.Verma, Adv.

Mr.Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.T.V.George, learned counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 12.30 p.m. and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

List these matters on next Tuesday, the 30th August, 2011 as part-heard on top of the Board.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar